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Kesteven & 
Sleaford High 
School LGT

Aby Barker Parent 
Governor

Parents Governor 29-
Sep-2022

28-
Sep-2026

17-
Nov-2022

Parent of pupil in year 8 at KSHS

Kesteven & 
Sleaford High 
School LGT

Amy Ellison Staff Governor Staff Governor 09-
Nov-2020

08-
Nov-2024

10-
Nov-2022

Employed by RCT

Kesteven & 
Sleaford High 
School LGT

Cheryl 
Johnson

Parent 
Governor

Parents Governor 29-
Sep-2022

28-
Sep-2026

10-
Nov-2022

None

Kesteven & 
Sleaford High 
School LGT

Claudia Nel Community 
Governor

Board Governor 28-
Jan-2020

31-
Aug-2026

08-
Nov-2022

Member - William Alvey Church of England School Trust,
Director & president - Lincolnshire Co-operative Ltd - Audit committee member . 
Remuneration Committee member, former Governance committee member
Director - Lincoln Co-operative Chemists Ltd, Director - Lincoln Corn Exchange & 
Markets Ltd,
Director - LCS Property Ltd,
Director - F Maltby & Sons,
Director - Greetwell Developments Ltd,
Director - Gadsby's of Southwell Ltd,
Director - South Lincolnshire Crematorium,
Director - Lincolnshire Centre for Grief and Loss,
Self Employed Solicitor and Data Protection Officer

Kesteven & 
Sleaford High 
School LGT

James 
Hoyes

Community 
Governor

Board LGT Vice-
Chair
Governor

01-
Sep-2022

31-
Aug-2026

16-
Nov-2022

Inspector, Lincolnshire Police
Chair, Policy, Procedure, Education, and Training Sub-Group of the Lincolnshire 
Safeguarding Children Partnership
Vice-Chair, Child Exploitation and Missing Sub-Group of the Lincolnshire 
Safeguarding Children Partnership

Kesteven & 
Sleaford High 
School LGT

John 
Robinson

Community 
Governor

Board Governor 28-
Jan-2020

31-
Aug-2026

10-
Nov-2022

Employed by RCT, Staff Governor at CGS, Daughter at KSHS, Community Governor 
at St.Andrew's School, Leasingham, Accountant for TIS..

Kesteven & 
Sleaford High 
School LGT

Julie 
Pankhurst

Staff Governor Staff Governor 12-
Dec-2017

31-
Aug-2026

01-
Feb-2023

Employed by RCT

Kesteven & 
Sleaford High 
School LGT

Nick 
Gibbons

Community 
Governor

Board LGT Chair
Governor

01-
Sep-2015

31-
Aug-2026

06-
Nov-2022

Employed by BAE Systems
Wife employed by St George's Academy
Son at SJSF (based at CGS)

Kesteven & 
Sleaford High 
School LGT

Sarah Ray Community 
Governor

Board Governor 01-
Sep-2022

31-
Aug-2026

21-
Feb-2023

l have two daughters at KSHS, one in year 7 and one in year 9. I also have a son at 
Carres in year 12. I am currently part of the NHS and also go to schools 
promoting drug awareness and Sexual Health.

22-Feb-2023 at 10:25:24 Page 1 of 1


