Robert Carre Trust GVO | GVO

Board	Name	Туре	Appointed By	Position(s)	Committee(s)	Elected	Term Ends	Rol updated	Register of Interests
Kesteven & Sleaford High School LGT	Aby Barker	Parent Governor	Parents	Governor		29- Sep-2022	28- Sep-2026	17- Nov-2022	Parent of pupil in year 8 at KSHS
Kesteven & Sleaford High School LGT	Amy Ellison	Staff Governor	Staff	Governor		09- Nov-2020	08- Nov-2024	10- Nov-2022	Employed by RCT
Kesteven & Sleaford High School LGT	Cheryl Johnson	Parent Governor	Parents	Governor		29- Sep-2022	28- Sep-2026	10- Nov-2022	None
Kesteven & Sleaford High School LGT	Claudia Nel	Community Governor	Board	Governor		28- Jan-2020	31- Aug-2026	08- Nov-2022	Member - William Alvey Church of England School Trust, Director & president - Lincolnshire Co-operative Ltd - Audit committee member . Remuneration Committee member, former Governance committee member Director - Lincoln Co-operative Chemists Ltd, Director - Lincoln Corn Exchange & Markets Ltd, Director - LCS Property Ltd, Director - F Maltby & Sons, Director - Greetwell Developments Ltd, Director - Gadsby's of Southwell Ltd, Director - South Lincolnshire Crematorium, Director - Lincolnshire Centre for Grief and Loss, Self Employed Solicitor and Data Protection Officer
Kesteven & Sleaford High School LGT	James Hoyes	Community Governor	Board	LGT Vice- Chair Governor		01- Sep-2022	31- Aug-2026	16- Nov-2022	Inspector, Lincolnshire Police Chair, Policy, Procedure, Education, and Training Sub-Group of the Lincolnshire Safeguarding Children Partnership Vice-Chair, Child Exploitation and Missing Sub-Group of the Lincolnshire Safeguarding Children Partnership
Kesteven & Sleaford High School LGT	John Robinson	Community Governor	Board	Governor		28- Jan-2020	31- Aug-2026	10- Nov-2022	Employed by RCT, Staff Governor at CGS, Daughter at KSHS, Community Governor at St.Andrew's School, Leasingham, Accountant for TIS
Kesteven & Sleaford High School LGT	Julie Pankhurst	Staff Governor	Staff	Governor		12- Dec-2017	31- Aug-2026	01- Feb-2023	Employed by RCT
Kesteven & Sleaford High School LGT	Nick Gibbons	Community Governor	Board	LGT Chair Governor		01- Sep-2015	31- Aug-2026	06- Nov-2022	Employed by BAE Systems Wife employed by St George's Academy Son at SJSF (based at CGS)
Kesteven & Sleaford High School LGT	Sarah Ray	Community Governor	Board	Governor		01- Sep-2022	31- Aug-2026	21- Feb-2023	I have two daughters at KSHS, one in year 7 and one in year 9. I also have a son at Carres in year 12. I am currently part of the NHS and also go to schools promoting drug awareness and Sexual Health.